BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TOWNSHIP OF WILLIAMS NORTHAMPTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION OF THE WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF THE WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP FIRE MARSHAL AND A THRID PARTY INSPECTION AGENCY AS THE DESIGNATED FIRE CODE OFFICIALS FOR WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION 2024-10

WHEREAS, Williams Township, by Ordinance 2024-4, established an Industrial Use Fire Inspection Program; and

WHEREAS, in implementing the Industrial Use Fire Inspection Program, the Williams Township Board of Supervisors is authorized to designate a Fire Code Official(s); and

WHEREAS, the Williams Township Board of Supervisors has determined that Keycodes Inspection Agency is well qualified to administer the Industrial Fire Inspection Program; and

WHEREAS, the Williams Township Board of Supervisors has determined that it is necessary to also designate the Township's Fire Marshal as an authorized Fire Code Official;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, pursuant to Williams Township Ordinance 2024-4, Keycodes Inspection Agency and the Williams Township Fire Marshal are designated as the Fire Code Officials to administer and enforce the Township's Industrial Use Fire Inspection Program.

SO RESOLVED by the Williams Township Board of Supervisors this 13th day of March, 2024.

ATTEST:

Hannah Warner, Secretary

WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

George Washburn, Chairman

Raymond Abert, Vice-Chairman

N. Michael Bryant, Supervisor